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Immunocompetent patients: timeline for the phased implementation of the change to eligible age

Note: regarding previously eligible cohorts, aged 70 to 79 within the first programme year, born before 1 September 1953, those in the cohort
previously eligible for the Zostavax® programme prior to 1 September 2023 remain eligible for Zostavax® until stocks deplete, after which time

they become eligible for Shingrix®.

Implementation
stage

Age attained (years) within first
programme year (1 September
2023 to 31 August 2024)

Dates of birth

Programme
year offered

Programme year
dates

Age offered at

31 August 1960

to 31 August 2025

Stage 1 70 1 September 1953 to | Year 1 1 September 2023 |70
31 August 1954 to 31 August 2024

69 1 September 1954 to | Year 2 1 September 2024 |70
31 August 1955 to 31 August 2025

68 1 September 1955to | Year 3 1 September 2025 |70
31 August 1956 to 31 August 2026

67 1 September 1956 to | Year 4 1 September 2026 |70
31 August 1957 to 31 August 2027

66 1 September 1957 to | Year 5 1 September 2027 |70
31 August 1958 to 31 August 2028

65 1 September 1958 to | Year 1 1 September 2023 |65
31 August 1959 to 31 August 2024

64 1 September 1959 to | Year 2 1 September 2024 | 65
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63 1 September 1960 to | Year 3 1 September 2025 |65
31 August 1961 to 31 August 2026

62 1 September 1961 to | Year 4 1 September 2026 |65
31 August 1962 to 31 August 2027

61 1 September 1962 to | Year 5 1 September 2027 |65
31 August 1963 to 31 August 2028

Stage 2 60 1 September 1963 to | Year 6 1 September 2028 | 65
31 August 1964 to 31 August 2029

59 1 September 1964 to | Year 7 1 September 2029 |65
31 August 1965 to 31 August 2030

58 1 September 1965 to | Year 8 1 September 2030 |65
31 August 1966 to 31 August 2031

57 1 September 1966 to | Year 9 1 September 2031 | 65
31 August 1967 to 31 August 2032

56 1 September 1967 to | Year 10 1 September 2032 |65
31 August 1968 to 31 August 2033

55 1 September 1968 to | Year 6 1 September 2028 |60
31 August 1969 to 31 August 2029

54 1 September 1969 to | Year 7 1 September 2029 |60

31 August 1970

to 31 August 2030
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53 1 September 1970 to | Year 8 1 September 2030 |60
31 August 1971 to 31 August 2031
52 1 September 1971 to | Year 9 1 September 2031 |60
31 August 1972 to 31 August 2032
51 1 September 1972 to | Year 10 1 September 2032 |60
31 August 1973 to 31 August 2033
Ongoing routine |50 and under On or after 1 Year 11 From 1 September |60
offer September 1973 onwards 2033 onwards
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